
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
CONTRACT NO :007332 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : DMD041
HWY :SR 508 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR508
BEAR CANYON VICINITY SLOPE REPAIR

07X309

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1145 98520-5934

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2007
13:16

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0701(040)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 113.20 % 150.00 %

426,400.00 226,400.00 500,000.00 300,000.00200,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 0.00 % 400.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
4 REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

GRADING

35.8000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

600.0000 C.Y. 19.33 % 40.0000 33.33 %

21,480.00 3,480.00 24,000.00 6,000.00
30.0000

18,000.00

36.6000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

2250.0000 TON 22.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

82,350.00 14,850.00 56,250.00 -11,250.00
30.0000

67,500.00

STRUCTURE

150.0000
7 SHAFT - 24 IN. DIAMETER

1750.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 250.0000 108.33 %

262,500.00 52,500.00 437,500.00 227,500.00
120.0000

210,000.00

400.0000
8  ROCK EXCAVATION FOR 24 IN. DIAMETER SOLDIER PILE SHAFT

660.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 900.0000 28.57 %

264,000.00 -198,000.00 594,000.00 132,000.00
700.0000

462,000.00

3,200.0000
9 TIMBER LAGGING

88.5000 MBM 0.00 % 5,000.0000 56.25 %

283,200.00 0.00 442,500.00 159,300.00
3,200.0000
283,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
CONTRACT NO :007332 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : DMD041
HWY :SR 508 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR508
BEAR CANYON VICINITY SLOPE REPAIR

07X309

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1145 98520-5934

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2007
13:16

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0701(040)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

8,225.0000
10 PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR

135.0000 EACH 174.17 % 11,000.0000 266.67 %

1,110,375.00 705,375.00 1,485,000.00 1,080,000.00
3,000.0000
405,000.00

1,200.0000
11 PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR  PERFORMANCE TEST

8.0000 EACH -60.00 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

9,600.00 -14,400.00 24,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
24,000.00

12 PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR  VERIFICATION TEST
L.S. 500.00 % 1,100.00 %

30,000.00 25,000.00 60,000.00 55,000.005,000.00

SURFACING

38.6000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

1075.0000 TON -22.80 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

41,495.00 -12,255.00 43,000.00 -10,750.00
50.0000

53,750.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

605.00 605.00605.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

120.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

605.0000 TON 33.33 % 125.0000 38.89 %

72,600.00 18,150.00 75,625.00 21,175.00
90.0000

54,450.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
16 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

3,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 3,000.00
100.0000
3,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

25.0000
17 CHECK DAM

40.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 200.00
25.0000
1,000.00

125.0000
18 STREET CLEANING

60.0000 HR -37.50 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

7,500.00 -4,500.00 9,000.00 -3,000.00
200.0000
12,000.00

6.0000
19 SILT FENCE

500.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 6.0000 -14.29 %

3,000.00 -500.00 3,000.00 -500.00
7.0000

3,500.00
20 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

2,500.0000
21 MULCHING WITH BFM

1.5000 ACRE -16.67 % 4,000.0000 33.33 %

3,750.00 -750.00 6,000.00 1,500.00
3,000.0000
4,500.00

900.0000
22  TEMPORARY MULCHING

1.5000 ACRE -40.00 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

1,350.00 -900.00 3,000.00 750.00
1,500.0000
2,250.00

1,800.0000
23 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING

1.5000 ACRE 80.00 % 4,000.0000 300.00 %

2,700.00 1,200.00 6,000.00 4,500.00
1,000.0000
1,500.00

TRAFFIC

5.2500
24 EXTRUDED CURB

541.0000 L.F. -73.75 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

2,840.25 -7,979.75 5,410.00 -5,410.00
20.0000

10,820.00

23.5000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

541.0000 L.F. -6.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

12,713.50 -811.50 13,525.00 0.00
25.0000

13,525.00

1,850.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

1.0000 EACH -15.91 % 2,500.0000 13.64 %

1,850.00 -350.00 2,500.00 300.00
2,200.0000
2,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2007
CONTRACT NO :007332 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 12 2007
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : DMD041
HWY :SR 508 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR508
BEAR CANYON VICINITY SLOPE REPAIR

07X309

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 819 W STATE ST
KENT WA  98031-1145 98520-5934

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :LEWIS CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2007
13:16

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0701(040)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

65.0000
27 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

14.0000 EACH 30.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

910.00 210.00 1,050.00 350.00
50.0000
700.00

0.9000
28 PAINT LINE

1500.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

1,350.00 -150.00 1,500.00 0.00
1.0000

1,500.00

1,000.0000
29 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

0.1000 HUND 25.00 % 2,000.0000 150.00 %

100.00 20.00 200.00 120.00
800.0000

80.00
30 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. -80.00 % 20.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 3,000.00 500.002,500.00
31 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -53.85 % -84.62 %

60,000.00 -70,000.00 20,000.00 -110,000.00130,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
32 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

12.5000
33 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B

2100.0000 C.Y. -68.75 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

26,250.00 -57,750.00 63,000.00 -21,000.00
40.0000

84,000.00

25.8000
34 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

11400.0000 C.Y. -57.00 % 30.0000 -50.00 %

294,120.00 -389,880.00 342,000.00 -342,000.00
60.0000

684,000.00
35 FORCE ACCOUNT WELDING SOLDIER PILES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
36 FORCE ACCOUNT EXISTING WALL DRAINAGE MODIFICATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
37 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
38 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
39 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
40 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

$3,187,542.75 10.08% $4,395,869.00 51.81%$2,895,584.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,187,542.75 $4,395,869.00BASE TOTAL 10.08% 51.81%$2,895,584.00


